RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

10-26-2000

10.1100

|--|--|

ATTY. DOCKET NO. 2499/3

	ar inmis mainn itmis millim lætti fælli fælli matte mytte affil fæll		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	101497067	;hed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying part(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
TOLLESON/DESIGN, INC.	Name: Youth Er	gonomics Inc	
TOLLEGON/BEOIGN, INC.			
		alcot Lane	
	City/State/Zip: Charlotte	, NC 28031	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX]No	o Additional name(s) & address	attached? [] Yes [XX] No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
■ Assignment □ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
□ Other			
Execution Date 09/25/2000			
4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s)	application, the execution date on B. Patent Registrati	f the application is: ion No.(s)	
Des. S.N.: 29/121,890			
Additional num	bers attached? □ Yes [XX] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total Number of application	ons and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	one	
Names David Montaith Ir	7 Total Fee /37 C F.R. 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>	
Name: J. Derel Monteith, Jr. ADAMS, SCHWARTZ & EVANS, P.A.	7. Total Fee (57 C.F.N. 5.41 ✓ Enclosed) <u>\$ 40.00</u>	
2180 Two First Union Plaza		e charged to deposit for deficiencies only	
301 S. Tryon St.	<u> </u>		
Charlotte, NC 28282	8. Deposit Account No. 01-	0265	
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	formation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	omidion to had and obvious and	an, analone 20p, 12 2 11 2 2 1, 5	
2	1111		
L Devel Montaith In	Tolet	10/09/2000	
J. Derel Monteith, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature		Date	
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and	document: 3	
\	****		
4/2000 DBYRME 00000124 29121890	I hereby certify that this correspo	ondence is being deposited with	
C:581 40.00 3P	the United States Postal Service a	as first class mail in an envelope	
	addressed to: BOX ASSIGNME for Patents, Washington, DÇ 20	231. on 10/09/2000	
	h = 2		
	Maryello NOTO	ally 10/09/2000	
	Maryette K. Farley	Date of Signature	

PATENT

REEL: 011173 FRAME: 0149

ASSIGNMENT

TOLLESON/DESIGN, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized

under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having an office at 2848-M, I-85 S. Service Road,

Charlotte, North Carolina 28208, and part owner of U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No.

29/121,890 by assignment from GREGORY MARK SAUL, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One

Dollar), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto YOUTH ERGONOMICS, INC., a

corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina, and having a business address

of 16201 Walcot Lane, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28031, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right,

title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to an invention entitled "TABLE" as

described in the U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/121,890, filed in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on the 14th day of April, 2000, and as described and/or claimed in any

and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues

thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the

aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent

therefor which may be granted.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to

receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, at its election.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES that it will execute or procure any

further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor

1

PATENT

REEL: 011173 FRAME: 0150

and that ASSIGNOR will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that it will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation,

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said YOUTH ERGONOMICS, INC., as sole ASSIGNEE.

but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This 25th day of September , 2000.

TOLLESON/DESIGN, INC.

By: Title: President

(Corporate Seal)

return O. (assell

RECORDED: 10/11/2000

2

PAT\2499&3.AS5